the following for your consideration. 
A number of the property owners on 

the streets affected appeared before 
the Commission and protested against 
changing the name of La Salle Gar­ 
dens north and La Salle Gardens south. 
A petition signed by approximately 
one hundred twenty-five (125) prop­ 
erty owners living in the La Salle Gar­ 
dens community was presented to the 
Commission as a protest against 
changing the names of La Salle Gar­ 
dens north and south. . 
In view of all the circumstances, the 

Commission recommends that the